
Management Agreement Sample Contracts 

Ceres Classic L.P. – AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO THE MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT (January 7th, 

2021) 

This AMENDMENT NO. 3 dated December 16, 2020 to the MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT made as 

of November 6, 1998, as amended on April 1, 2014 and January 29, 2019 (the “Management 

Agreement”), by and among CERES MANAGED FUTURES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company 

(“CMF”), CERES CLASSIC L.P. (formerly Managed Futures Premier Graham L.P), a Delaware limited 

partnership (the “Partnership”) and GRAHAM CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, L.P., a Delaware limited 

partnership (the “Advisor”, and together with CMF and the Partnership, the “Parties”). 

 

BUSINESS IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT FOR FISCAL YEAR 2021 

(January 7th, 2021) 

This Second Amendment to the Fiscal Year 2019 Business Improvement District Management 

Agreement for Fiscal Year 2021 (“Second Amendment”) is dated as of July 1, 2020, for reference 

purposes only, and is entered into by and between the CITY OF SAN DIEGO, a municipal corporation 

(“City”), and the NORTH PARK ORGANIZATION OF BUSINESSES, INC., a California non-profit 

public benefit corporation (“Manager”). City and Manager are sometimes referred to in this Second 

Amendment, each individually, as a “Party” or, collectively, as the “Parties.” This Second Amendment is 

entered into by City and Manager with reference to the following recited facts (“Recitals”): 

Ceres Tactical Commodity L.P. – AMENDED AND RESTATED MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT 

(January 7th, 2021) 

This AMENDED AND RESTATED MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT (this “Agreement”) made as of 

the 1st day of January 2021 is by and among CERES MANAGED FUTURES LLC, a Delaware limited 

liability company (“CMF”), CERES TACTICAL COMMODITY L.P., a New York limited partnership 

(the “Partnership”) and MILLBURN RIDGEFIELD CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the 

“Advisor” or “Millburn”). This Agreement amends and restates the Management Agreement dated as of 

October 1, 2017 (the “Existing Agreement”) by and among the Parties. 

Ceres Classic L.P. – MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT (January 7th, 2021) 

THIS MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT (this “Agreement”) made as of the 16th day of December, 2020, 

by and among CERES MANAGED FUTURES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (“CMF”), 

CERES CLASSIC L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the “Partnership”) and EMC CAPITAL 

ADVISORS, LLC., an Illinois Limited Liability Company (“EMC” or the “Advisor”). 

Ceres Classic L.P. – MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT (January 7th, 2021) 

THIS MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT (this “Agreement”) made as of the 18th day of December, 2020, 

by and among CERES MANAGED FUTURES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (“CMF”), 

CERES CLASSIC L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the “Partnership”) and Campbell & Company, 

LP a Delaware limited partnership (“Campbell” or the “Advisor”). 

Ceres Tactical Systematic L.P. – MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT (January 7th, 2021) 

AGREEMENT made as of the 17th day of December, 2020 by and among CERES MANAGED 

FUTURES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (“CMF”), CERES TACTICAL SYSTEMATIC 

L.P., a New York limited partnership (the “Partnership”) and DCM Systematic Advisors SA, a Swiss 



“S.A. - Société anonyme” (the “Advisor” or “DCM”). 

PROTOCOL- ANNEX TO THE DELIVERY PLAN AND ALMO MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT 

(January 6th, 2021) 

The relationship between the authority and the arms length company is defined in the management 

agreement which sets out the obligations of each party. The detailed document is based on Government 

guidance and covers:- 

Management Agreement for the Operation of (January 6th, 2021) 

RMR Mortgage Trust – MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT (January 6th, 2021) 

THIS MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT (this “Agreement”) is entered into effective as of January 5, 2021 

(the “Effective Date”), by and between RMR Mortgage Trust, a Maryland statutory trust (the 

“Company”), and Tremont Realty Advisors LLC, a Maryland limited liability company (the “Manager”). 

Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Agreement shall have the meanings given to them in 

Exhibit A to this Agreement. 

American Century Etf Trust – American Century ETF Trust AMENDMENT NO. 6 TO 

MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT (December 29th, 2020) 

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 6 TO MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT (“Amendment”) is effective as of the 

30th day of November, 2020 (the “Effective Date”), by and between AMERICAN CENTURY ETF 
TRUST, a Delaware statutory trust (the “Company”), and AMERICAN CENTURY INVESTMENT 

MANAGEMENT, INC., a Delaware corporation (the “Investment Manager”). 

Master Portfolio Trust – MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT Legg Mason Partners Fund Advisor, LLC 

(December 29th, 2020) 

This MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT (“Agreement”) is made this 31st day of July, 2020, by and 

between Master Portfolio Trust (the “Trust”) and Legg Mason Partners Fund Advisor, LLC, a Delaware 

limited liability company (the “Manager”). 

Master Portfolio Trust – MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT Legg Mason Partners Fund Advisor, LLC 

(December 29th, 2020) 

This MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT (“Agreement”) is made this 31st day of July, 2020, by and 

between Master Portfolio Trust (the “Trust”) and Legg Mason Partners Fund Advisor, LLC, a Delaware 

limited liability company (the “Manager”). 

American Century Etf Trust – American Century ETF Trust AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO 

MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT (December 29th, 2020) 

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT (“Amendment”) is effective as of the 

1st day of January, 2021 (the “Effective Date”), by and between AMERICAN CENTURY ETF TRUST, 

a Delaware statutory trust (the “Company”), and AMERICAN CENTURY INVESTMENT 

MANAGEMENT, INC., a Delaware corporation (the “Investment Manager”). 

Kindle File Format Condominium Association Management Agreement (December 28th, 2020) 

This is likewise one of the factors by obtaining the soft documents of this condominium association 

management agreement by online. You might not require more get older to spend to go to the ebook 

opening as with ease as search for them. In some cases, you likewise pull off not discover the publication 

condominium association management agreement that you are looking for. It will entirely squander the 

time. 



STORMWATER MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT AND DECLARATION OF EASEMENT (December 

24th, 2020) 

day of ________________, 2018 by and between _______________________________, with an address 

of _________________________ , Pennsylvania located in Colerain Township (hereinafter referred to as 

the "Grantor" or “Developer”), and the Township of Colerain, Lancaster County, Pennsylvania, a second 

class township duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with its municipal 

offices located at 1803 Kirkwood Pike, Kirkwood Pennsylvania (hereinafter referred to as the 

"Township"). 

Driven Brands Holdings Inc. – CANADIAN MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT Dated as of July 6, 2020 

by and among DRIVEN BRANDS CANADA FUNDING CORPORATION, as Canadian Co-Issuer, 

THE OTHER SERVICE RECIPIENTS PARTY HERETO, DRIVEN BRANDS CANADA SHARED 

SERVICES INC., as the Manager, CITIBANK, N.A., as ... (December 22nd, 2020) 

This CANADIAN MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT, dated as of July 6, 2020 (as the same may be 

amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time in accordance with the terms hereof, this 

“Agreement”), is entered into by and among: DRIVEN BRANDS CANADA FUNDING 

CORPORATION, a Canadian corporation (the “Canadian Co-Issuer”); CARSTAR CANADA SPV GP 

CORPORATION, a Canadian corporation (“Canadian CARSTAR GP”), CARSTAR CANADA SPV LP, 

an Ontario limited partnership (“Canadian CARSTAR”), MAACO CANADA SPV GP CORPORATION, 

a Canadian corporation (“Canadian Maaco Franchisor GP”), MAACO CANADA SPV LP, an Ontario 

limited partnership (“Canadian Maaco Franchisor”), MEINEKE CANADA SPV GP CORPORATION, a 

Canadian corporation (“Canadian Meineke Franchisor GP”), MEINEKE CANADA SPV LP, an Ontario 

limited partnership (“Canadian Meineke Franchisor”), TAKE 5 CANADA SPV GP CORPORATION, a 

Canadian corporation (“Canadian Take 5 GP”), TAKE 5 CANADA SPV LP, an Ontario limited 

partnership (“Canadian Take 5”), GO GLASS F 

Driven Brands Holdings Inc. – AMENDMENT AND JOINDER TO MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT 

(December 22nd, 2020) 

THIS AMENDMENT AND JOINDER TO MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT, dated as of October 4, 

2019 (this “Amendment and Joinder Agreement”), by and among Driven Brands Funding, LLC, a 

Delaware limited liability company, (“Issuer”), Driven Product Sourcing LLC, a Delaware limited 

liability company, Driven Systems LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, 1-800-Radiator Product 

Sourcing LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, 1-800-Radiator Franchisor SPV LLC, a Delaware 

limited liability company, Meineke Franchisor SPV LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Maaco 

Franchisor SPV LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Econo Lube Franchisor SPV LLC, a 

Delaware limited liability company, Drive N Style Franchisor SPV LLC, a Delaware limited liability 
company, Merlin Franchisor SPV LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, CARSTAR Franchisor 

SPV LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Take 5 Franchisor SPV LLC, a Delaware limited 

liability company, Take 5 Properties SPV LLC, a Delaware limited l 

 

Legg Mason Partners Equity Trust – MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT Legg Mason Partners Fund 

Advisor, LLC (December 21st, 2020) 

This MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT (“Agreement”) is made this 31st day of August, 2020, by and 

between Legg Mason Partners Equity Trust (the “Trust”) and Legg Mason Partners Fund Advisor, LLC, a 

Delaware limited liability company (the “Manager”). 

Legg Mason Partners Equity Trust – MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT Legg Mason Partners Fund 

Advisor, LLC (December 21st, 2020) 

This MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT (“Agreement”) is made this 31st day of July, 2020, by and 



between Legg Mason Partners Equity Trust (the “Trust”) and Legg Mason Partners Fund Advisor, LLC, a 

Delaware limited liability company (the “Manager”). 

Legg Mason Partners Equity Trust – MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT Legg Mason Partners Fund 

Advisor, LLC (December 21st, 2020) 

This MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT (“Agreement”) is made this 31st day of July, 2020, by and 

between Legg Mason Partners Equity Trust (the “Trust”) and Legg Mason Partners Fund Advisor, LLC, a 

Delaware limited liability company (the “Manager”). 

Legg Mason Partners Institutional Trust – MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT Legg Mason Partners Fund 

Advisor, LLC (December 21st, 2020) 

This MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT (“Agreement”) is made this 31st day of July, 2020, by and 

between Legg Mason Partners Institutional Trust (the “Trust”) and Legg Mason Partners Fund Advisor, 

LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the “Manager”). 

 


	Management Agreement Sample Contracts

